
Montana (7-15, 4-7 BSC) -vs- Eastern Wash. (12-11, 5-5 BSC)
02/05/26 at Cheney, Wash. (Reese Court)

 
 

 
 
Montana 72

Eastern Wash. 76

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 600
Site: Cheney, Wash. (Reese Court)
Referees: Felecity Willis, Alicia Iwakiri, Israel Luna

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Montana 10 20 16 26 72
Eastern Wash. 18 18 21 19 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Waddington, Avery * 37 7-16 1-2 3-4 1-5 6 2 5 2 1 6 18
11 Shubert, Aby * 32 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 1 1 11
23 Land, Jocelyn * 26 4-9 0-5 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 2 0 9
05 Gillette, Kennedy * 20 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 9
01 Donarski, Macy * 23 0-2 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 3 0 0 2 1
02 Konig, Mack 25 2-10 0-4 8-10 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 2 12
03 Wacker, Draya 22 3-9 1-4 1-1 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 2 8
20 Ehrman, Rae 15 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 8-29 16-20 7-27 34 10 13 12 5 13 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 8-29   27.6 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:05

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kourtney Grossman * 36 9-14 0-1 3-5 3-12 15 2 1 2 0 1 21
10 Jaecy Eggers * 25 7-11 0-1 3-3 1-6 7 3 1 1 1 0 17
01 Elyn Bowers * 38 5-14 2-5 1-2 0-6 6 4 8 4 0 3 13
02 Ella Gallatin * 39 3-12 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 6 5 0 0 10
13 Caitie Gingras * 25 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 1 5
23 Emily McElmurry 26 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 7
03 Madeline Gibbs 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Paris Kirk 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brielle Magnuson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-62 7-21 9-12 7-33 40 12 18 16 1 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 30-62   48.4 % 7-21   33.3 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
04:36



1st Box Score
Montana 10

Eastern Wash. 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Waddington, Avery 17 1-3 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 4 1 1 3 4
11 Shubert, Aby 15 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 8
23 Land, Jocelyn 16 3-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Gillette, Kennedy 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
1 Donarski, Macy 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
2 Konig, Mack 10 0-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
3 Wacker, Draya 10 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
20 Ehrman, Rae 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 5-17 5-6 4-14 18 1 7 8 2 5 30
32.3 % 29.4 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kourtney Grossman 19 5-8 0-1 0-0 1-7 8 1 1 1 0 1 10
10 Jaecy Eggers 16 5-7 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 0 11
1 Elyn Bowers 18 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 5
2 Ella Gallatin 19 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5
13 Caitie Gingras 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
23 Emily McElmurry 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Madeline Gibbs 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Paris Kirk 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brielle Magnuson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 3-12 1-1 4-16 20 4 8 7 0 5 36
47.1 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Montana 20

Eastern Wash. 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Waddington, Avery 20 6-13 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 3 14
11 Shubert, Aby 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
23 Land, Jocelyn 10 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 3
5 Gillette, Kennedy 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Donarski, Macy 11 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
2 Konig, Mack 15 2-5 0-2 6-8 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 1 10
3 Wacker, Draya 12 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 3
20 Ehrman, Rae 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 3-12 11-14 3-13 16 9 6 4 3 8 42
43.8 % 25.0 % 78.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kourtney Grossman 17 4-6 0-0 3-5 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 0 11
10 Jaecy Eggers 9 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 6
1 Elyn Bowers 20 3-8 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 4 4 3 0 1 8
2 Ella Gallatin 20 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 4 0 0 5
13 Caitie Gingras 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Emily McElmurry 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 7
3 Madeline Gibbs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paris Kirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brielle Magnuson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 4-9 8-11 3-17 20 8 10 9 1 2 40
50.0 % 44.4 % 72.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
09:46 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,ELYN

MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAECY

09:20 MISS LAYUP by EGGERS,JAECY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 09:05 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WADDINGTON,AVERY --

08:51 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLATIN,ELLA

TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 08:22
08:22 STEAL  by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
08:14 MISS 3PTR by GALLATIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 08:09

08:09 STEAL  by GINGRAS,CAITIE
08:06 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GINGRAS,CAITIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WADDINGTON,AVERY 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAECY

07:31 MISS LAYUP by GALLATIN,ELLA
BLOCK  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 07:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:29 MISS LAYUP by GALLATIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by LAND,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 07:18

07:04 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,ELYN

GOOD LAYUP by SHUBERT,ABY(in the paint) 06:46 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by DONARSKI,MACY --

06:20 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,ELYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by BOWERS,ELYN
05:51 MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,ELYN

BLOCK  by SHUBERT,ABY 05:51
REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY --
TURNOVER  by LAND,JOCELYN 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by BOWERS,ELYN
05:24 MISS 3PTR by GALLATIN,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by EGGERS,JAECY
05:20 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JAECY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,ELYN

04:41 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BOWERS,ELYN
-- ASSIST  by GINGRAS,CAITIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK 04:36
SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA 04:36
SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY 04:36
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by MCELMURRY,EMILY
04:36 SUB IN by KIRK,PARIS
04:36 SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAECY
04:36 SUB OUT by GINGRAS,CAITIE

MISS 3PTR by KONIG,MACK 04:10
REBOUND OFF by WACKER,DRAYA --
MISS 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN 03:59
REBOUND OFF by WADDINGTON,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY 03:55



-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,PARIS
03:46 MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,ELYN

REBOUND DEF by WACKER,DRAYA --
MISS 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
03:15 MISS JUMPER by GALLATIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by WADDINGTON,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY 03:05 8-13 H 5
ASSIST  by WADDINGTON,AVERY --

02:39 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GALLATIN,ELLA
MISS LAYUP by KONIG,MACK 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
02:08 MISS 3PTR by GALLATIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by WADDINGTON,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by WACKER,DRAYA(in the paint) 01:59 10-16 H 6
ASSIST  by WADDINGTON,AVERY --
SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE 01:40
SUB IN by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 01:40
SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY 01:40
SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK 01:40
SUB OUT by SHUBERT,ABY 01:40
SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN 01:40

01:40 SUB IN by EGGERS,JAECY
01:40 SUB IN by GINGRAS,CAITIE
01:40 SUB OUT by BOWERS,ELYN
01:40 SUB OUT by KIRK,PARIS
01:29 TURNOVER  by GALLATIN,ELLA

STEAL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 01:29
MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
01:07 TURNOVER  by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

STEAL  by DONARSKI,MACY 01:07
00:58 FOUL  by MCELMURRY,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by EHRMAN,RAE 00:56
REBOUND OFF by DONARSKI,MACY --
MISS LAYUP by WACKER,DRAYA 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GINGRAS,CAITIE
00:35 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JAECY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:04

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK 10:00
SUB OUT by WADDINGTON,AVERY 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by GALLATIN,ELLA
09:47 MISS 3PTR by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by GINGRAS,CAITIE
09:42 TURNOVER  by GINGRAS,CAITIE

STEAL  by KONIG,MACK 09:42
MISS 3PTR by KONIG,MACK 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAECY
09:16 10-20 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KONIG,MACK 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MCELMURRY,EMILY

08:50 MISS 3PTR by EGGERS,JAECY
REBOUND DEF by DONARSKI,MACY --

08:31 FOUL  by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
GOOD FT by EHRMAN,RAE 08:31 11-20 H 9



GOOD FT by EHRMAN,RAE 08:31 12-20 H 8
08:31 SUB IN by GALLATIN,ELLA
08:31 SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
08:10 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JAECY(in the paint)

FOUL  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 08:10
08:10 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by EGGERS,JAECY
08:10 SUB IN by GIBBS,MADELINE
08:10 SUB OUT by GINGRAS,CAITIE

GOOD LAYUP by LAND,JOCELYN(in the paint) 07:53 14-23 H 9
07:36 MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by DONARSKI,MACY --
07:32 SUB IN by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

07:12 MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,ELYN
REBOUND DEF by EHRMAN,RAE --
TURNOVER  by KONIG,MACK 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by GIBBS,MADELINE
06:51 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GALLATIN,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,ELYN
SUB IN by WADDINGTON,AVERY 06:49
SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA 06:49
SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY 06:49
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 06:49
SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK 06:49
GOOD JUMPER by LAND,JOCELYN 06:36 16-25 H 9

06:14 16-27 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,ELYN

MISS 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

05:46 16-30 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,MADELINE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:44

05:34 FOUL  by EGGERS,JAECY
MISS FT by WADDINGTON,AVERY 05:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WADDINGTON,AVERY 05:34 17-30 H 13

05:13 MISS 3PTR by GALLATIN,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by WACKER,DRAYA --
MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY 04:58
REBOUND OFF by LAND,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by EHRMAN,RAE 04:51
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by MCELMURRY,EMILY
04:51 SUB OUT by GIBBS,MADELINE
04:36 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JAECY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALLATIN,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by LAND,JOCELYN(in the paint) 04:23 19-32 H 13

04:05 19-34 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY(in the paint)
03:50 FOUL  by MCELMURRY,EMILY

GOOD FT by KONIG,MACK 03:50 20-34 H 14
GOOD FT by KONIG,MACK 03:50 21-34 H 13

03:32 TURNOVER  by MCELMURRY,EMILY
STEAL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 03:32
MISS LAYUP by WACKER,DRAYA 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
03:13 TURNOVER  by EGGERS,JAECY
03:13 SUB IN by GINGRAS,CAITIE
03:13 SUB OUT by MCELMURRY,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA 03:03 24-34 H 10
ASSIST  by WADDINGTON,AVERY --



02:50 MISS JUMPER by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by WACKER,DRAYA --
MISS LAYUP by WACKER,DRAYA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAECY
02:28 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,ELYN

REBOUND DEF by LAND,JOCELYN --
SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY 02:11
SUB IN by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 02:11
SUB OUT by WACKER,DRAYA 02:11
SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN 02:11
MISS LAYUP by KONIG,MACK 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAECY
01:38 24-36 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by EGGERS,JAECY

-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,ELYN
GOOD 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY 01:08 27-36 H 9
ASSIST  by DONARSKI,MACY --

00:46 TURNOVER  by GINGRAS,CAITIE
STEAL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 00:46
SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE 00:46
SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by GIBBS,MADELINE
00:46 SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAECY

GOOD 3PTR by WADDINGTON,AVERY 00:36 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by DONARSKI,MACY --

00:12 MISS 3PTR by GINGRAS,CAITIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

00:08 MISS LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by DONARSKI,MACY --
MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK 10:00
SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY 10:00

09:43 MISS LAYUP by EGGERS,JAECY
BLOCK  by LAND,JOCELYN 09:43
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 09:33 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by KONIG,MACK --

09:14 33-38 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLATIN,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,ELYN

08:40 MISS JUMPER by GALLATIN,ELLA
BLOCK  by LAND,JOCELYN 08:40

-- REBOUND OFF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
08:31 MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,ELYN

REBOUND DEF by WADDINGTON,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by LAND,JOCELYN 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLATIN,ELLA
08:10 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GALLATIN,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by EGGERS,JAECY
MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY 07:48
REBOUND OFF by KONIG,MACK --
MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
07:29 33-44 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BOWERS,ELYN

-- ASSIST  by GALLATIN,ELLA
MISS LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY 07:06



-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,ELYN
FOUL  by SHUBERT,ABY 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by MAGNUSON,BRIELLE
06:54 SUB IN by MCELMURRY,EMILY
06:54 SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAECY
06:54 SUB OUT by GINGRAS,CAITIE
06:47 33-46 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,ELYN

GOOD LAYUP by LAND,JOCELYN(in the paint) 06:31 35-46 H 11
06:31 FOUL  by BOWERS,ELYN

GOOD FT by LAND,JOCELYN 06:31 36-46 H 10
SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA 06:31
SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY 06:31
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 06:31
SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK 06:31

06:19 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,ELYN
STEAL  by DONARSKI,MACY 06:19
TURNOVER  by WACKER,DRAYA 06:07

06:07 STEAL  by BOWERS,ELYN
05:51 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCELMURRY,EMILY
FOUL  by DONARSKI,MACY 05:51

05:51 MISS FT by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY --
MISS LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,ELYN
05:33 MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,ELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY 05:13
REBOUND OFF by DONARSKI,MACY --
GOOD LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY(in the paint) 04:52 38-48 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB IN by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 04:51
SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE 04:51
SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN 04:51
SUB OUT by SHUBERT,ABY 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by GIBBS,MADELINE
04:51 SUB OUT by MAGNUSON,BRIELLE
04:40 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCELMURRY,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALLATIN,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY(in the paint) 04:21 40-50 H 10
ASSIST  by WACKER,DRAYA --

04:01 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,ELYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK 04:01
SUB OUT by WACKER,DRAYA 04:01
MISS LAYUP by EHRMAN,RAE 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
03:41 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,ELYN

REBOUND DEF by KONIG,MACK --
MISS LAYUP by DONARSKI,MACY 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,MADELINE
02:56 MISS LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:53 SUB IN by EGGERS,JAECY
02:53 SUB IN by GINGRAS,CAITIE
02:53 SUB OUT by GIBBS,MADELINE
02:53 SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
02:28 FOUL  by EGGERS,JAECY

GOOD FT by KONIG,MACK 02:28 41-50 H 9
GOOD FT by KONIG,MACK 02:28 42-50 H 8
SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA 02:28



SUB IN by SHUBERT,ABY 02:28
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 02:28
SUB OUT by EHRMAN,RAE 02:28

02:20 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JAECY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,ELYN

GOOD LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY(in the paint) 02:06 44-52 H 8
ASSIST  by KONIG,MACK --

01:51 44-55 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GINGRAS,CAITIE
-- ASSIST  by GALLATIN,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by KONIG,MACK 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GINGRAS,CAITIE

01:27 44-57 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JAECY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,ELYN

TURNOVER  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 01:11
00:58 MISS JUMPER by EGGERS,JAECY

REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY --
GOOD LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY(in the paint) 00:45 46-57 H 11

00:31 MISS 3PTR by GINGRAS,CAITIE
REBOUND DEF by WADDINGTON,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by EGGERS,JAECY
-- REBOUND DEF by MCELMURRY,EMILY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
10:00 SUB OUT by GINGRAS,CAITIE
09:45 FOUL  by EGGERS,JAECY

GOOD FT by DONARSKI,MACY 09:45 47-57 H 10
MISS FT by DONARSKI,MACY 09:45
REBOUND OFF by WACKER,DRAYA --

09:39 FOUL  by BOWERS,ELYN
GOOD FT by WADDINGTON,AVERY 09:38 48-57 H 9
GOOD FT by WADDINGTON,AVERY 09:38 49-57 H 8

09:16 TURNOVER  by GALLATIN,ELLA
STEAL  by KONIG,MACK 09:16
TURNOVER  by KONIG,MACK 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by MCELMURRY,EMILY
FOUL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 08:54

08:54 49-58 H 9 GOOD FT by EGGERS,JAECY
08:54 49-59 H 10 GOOD FT by EGGERS,JAECY

SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY 08:54
08:54 SUB IN by GINGRAS,CAITIE
08:54 SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAECY

GOOD LAYUP by KONIG,MACK(in the paint) 08:36 51-59 H 8
08:18 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,ELYN

STEAL  by WACKER,DRAYA 08:18
MISS 3PTR by KONIG,MACK 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
07:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
07:56 SUB IN by EGGERS,JAECY
07:56 SUB OUT by GINGRAS,CAITIE

FOUL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 07:50
07:50 SUB IN by GINGRAS,CAITIE
07:50 SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAECY
07:47 MISS JUMPER by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WACKER,DRAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WACKER,DRAYA(in the paint) 07:34 53-59 H 6

07:34 FOUL  by GALLATIN,ELLA
GOOD FT by WACKER,DRAYA 07:34 54-59 H 5



SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY 07:34
07:24 54-62 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCELMURRY,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,ELYN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:49

06:39 MISS 3PTR by GINGRAS,CAITIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCELMURRY,EMILY

06:24 54-64 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,ELYN

MISS 3PTR by DONARSKI,MACY 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,ELYN

FOUL  by WACKER,DRAYA 06:00
06:00 MISS FT by BOWERS,ELYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:00 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by BOWERS,ELYN

SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE 06:00
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK 06:00
SUB OUT by SHUBERT,ABY 06:00
SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY 06:00
MISS 3PTR by WADDINGTON,AVERY 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:41 MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,ELYN

REBOUND DEF by LAND,JOCELYN --
MISS 3PTR by WACKER,DRAYA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
05:23 TURNOVER  by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

STEAL  by WACKER,DRAYA 05:23
SUB IN by SHUBERT,ABY 05:20
GOOD LAYUP by KONIG,MACK(in the paint) 05:13 56-65 H 9
FOUL  by LAND,JOCELYN 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by EGGERS,JAECY
04:53 SUB OUT by GINGRAS,CAITIE
04:48 TURNOVER  by GALLATIN,ELLA

STEAL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 04:48
GOOD LAYUP by EHRMAN,RAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:41 58-65 H 7
ASSIST  by WADDINGTON,AVERY --

04:26 58-67 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MCELMURRY,EMILY
04:13 FOUL  by BOWERS,ELYN

GOOD FT by KONIG,MACK 04:13 59-67 H 8
GOOD FT by KONIG,MACK 04:13 60-67 H 7
SUB OUT by LAND,JOCELYN 04:13

04:13 SUB IN by GINGRAS,CAITIE
04:13 SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAECY
03:51 MISS LAYUP by GALLATIN,ELLA

BLOCK  by EHRMAN,RAE 03:51
REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,ABY --
MISS LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,ELYN
03:28 MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,ELYN

REBOUND DEF by WADDINGTON,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 03:20 63-67 H 4
ASSIST  by KONIG,MACK --
FOUL  by EHRMAN,RAE 03:04

03:04 63-68 H 5 GOOD FT by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
03:04 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
02:58 FOUL  by BOWERS,ELYN

MISS FT by KONIG,MACK 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KONIG,MACK 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
02:28 MISS 3PTR by MCELMURRY,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
02:23 63-71 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY(in the paint) 02:08 65-71 H 6
02:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WACKER,DRAYA 02:01
SUB IN by DONARSKI,MACY 02:01
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY 02:01
SUB OUT by EHRMAN,RAE 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by EGGERS,JAECY
02:01 SUB OUT by GINGRAS,CAITIE
01:56 TURNOVER  by GALLATIN,ELLA

STEAL  by SHUBERT,ABY 01:56
MISS LAYUP by KONIG,MACK 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAECY
01:16 TURNOVER  by GALLATIN,ELLA

STEAL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 01:16
GOOD LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY(in the paint) 01:02 67-71 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:02

00:34 67-73 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,ELYN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SHUBERT,ABY(fastbreak) 00:28 70-73 H 3
ASSIST  by KONIG,MACK --

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by EHRMAN,RAE 00:28
SUB OUT by DONARSKI,MACY 00:28

00:28 SUB IN by GINGRAS,CAITIE
00:28 SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAECY
00:19 TURNOVER  by GINGRAS,CAITIE

STEAL  by WADDINGTON,AVERY 00:19
00:14 FOUL  by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

GOOD FT by KONIG,MACK(fastbreak) 00:14 71-73 H 2
GOOD FT by KONIG,MACK(fastbreak) 00:14 72-73 H 1

00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by EHRMAN,RAE 00:13

00:13 72-74 H 2 GOOD FT by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY
00:13 MISS FT by GROSSMAN,KOURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WACKER,DRAYA --
MISS LAYUP by WADDINGTON,AVERY 00:03
FOUL  by SHUBERT,ABY 00:02

00:02 72-75 H 3 GOOD FT by GALLATIN,ELLA
00:02 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by GALLATIN,ELLA

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLATIN,ELLA


